FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE Docket No.: 12-13-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Diamond to TBI Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 121914336 bed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diamond Communication Products, Inc. Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Sparks State: NV ZIP: 89434 ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other _____ Association ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State
 ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: November 5, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,005,406 2,070,411 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Hoelter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$60.00 Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation □ Enclosed Legal/Patent Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 20-0776 State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>38125</u> City: Memphis DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/13/2001 LNUELLER 00000013 200776 2005406 40.00 CH FC:481 25.00 CH 2 FC:482

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael L. Hoelter Name of Person Signing

Date

November 5, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 500 North Avenue, Garwood, New Jersey, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("the trademarks") in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks:

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, the trademark registrations to the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks:

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations, and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this ____5_ day of November, 2001.

Assignor - DIAMOND/COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Penelope Y. Turnbow

Before me personally appeared Penelope Y. Turnbow, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of Diamond Communication Products, Inc. and that she as such executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0527

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2001.

Assignee - THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Jerry Kronenberg
Title: Vice President

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Thomas & Betts International, Inc. and that he as such executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARCE COUNT INTERIOR COUNT INTERIO

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0528

•	~
	9
	ğ
•	_

2,005,406
AMERICANIES TO THE PROPERTY OF
2,070,411

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0529